

SLP(C)No. 4912 OF 2000
ITEM No.15

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4912/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/1999 in RSA 709/95
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H. RAMAYYA REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUNKAMMA AND ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
No.1 Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Nos. 2 & 3 Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

In the meantime, preparation of the final decree may go on but the same shall not be signed. However, we make it clear that the parties shall not create any third party interest over the disputed properties.

.SP1

Sarita (V.P. Tyagi) @@
AA
COURT MASTER@@
A AAAAAAAAAAAAA

@@
A