

b

C.A.No. 1348 OF 2001
ITEM No.105

Court No.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1348 of 2001

H.RAMAYYA REDDY ... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNKAMMA AND ORS. ... Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 19/08/2004 This/These Petition/Petitions was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y.N. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. V. Anand, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For Resp.No.1 Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Udaya Holla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subramanyam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Resp.No.2 & 3 Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the dispute is amongst the family members (step mother and step son), counsel for the parties seek time to make an effort for an amicable settlement between the parties outside the Court.

List on 8th September, 2004.

To be treated as part-heard.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master